
E.—9

EXTRACT FROM ELEVENTH ANNUAL REPORT OF THE MINISTEROF EDUCATION.

The high schools in operation during the year are named in the following
table:— TABLE Y.—Staff, Attendance, Fees, and Salaries at certain Secondary Schools.

The total number of pupils of these schools, which had declined in 1886,
was still further reduced in 1887. The total in December, 1885, was 2,578; in
December, 1886, it was 2,358 ; and last December, 2,242, with an average attend-
ance of 2,093. The amount of the salaries of the teachers, exclusive of those of
visiting teachers, was £32,634.

The income of the high schools, omitting Hokitika High School, which
is not in operation, and from which accounts have not yet been received, was
about £50,288, including £23,772 in the form of current income from endow-

4

Sti Attendance f<
Quartc

3r Lai
>rof ]

st Termor
L887.

©

<

Om
O

§
For For I5oard,

Ordinary exclusive of
Day-school Day-school

Course. Tuition.

Annual Bates of Fees. Salaries at Ki
End of

:os paid at
rear.

Schools. o

(D eg O
QH o

i
I

03

'at
i>

a
o Regular Staff.

Visiting
Teachers.*

£ e. a.
f 8 8 0
1 10 10 0
(880
{ 10 10 0

£ S. d. £ s. a_
"2,535 0 0

£ s. a,
Luckland College and )

Grammar School f
.uckland Girls' High }

School J

»8

a6 2

86

59

75

50

5

4

166

115

149

105
} -

dl,250 0 0 244 10 C

'hames High School .. 25 18 {b. 28
\g. 15
\b. 26
10.21

}42
I 36

8 8 0 850 0 0 85 0 C

few Plymouth High }
School

Vanganui Endowed)
School J

26 20 1 5 5 0 "=750 0 0

Vellington Collego

4

8

97

95

45

27

2

7

148

125

123

146

120

113

84

19

f 9 0 0
1 12 0 0
( 10 12 0
'(13 4 0
f 10 12 0t 13 4 0
(880
{900

I 42 0 0

I 42 0 0

! "■

t 40 0 0

1,700 0 0

1,705 0 0 75 0

Vcllington Girls' High \School j
f ap i 0r Boys' High )

School J

1 60 00 1,210 0 0

4 48 26 78 70 17 1,140 0 0

fapier Girls' High School 32 27 64 57 12 9 9 0 40 0 0 860 0 0 202 17 64

Telson College I 1 27 38 11 77 f70 26 [ 8 10 0\ 12 10 0
I 50 0 0 sl,465 0 0

lelson College for Girls.. H 2 43 21 8 74 71 12 12 12 0 50 0 0 i»705 0 0

Jhrist's College Gram- j
mar School

JhristchurchBoys'High )
School f

Jhristchurch Girls'High)
School J

tangiora High School ..

13

'5

16

O

4

107

59

71

17

86

34

52

13

5

15 213

99

125
(b. 25
\g- 5
jb. 5
(a- 1
16. 21
(9- 23
(6.51
\g. 45
J6. 45
(9- 9

198

94

118

}21
[12
I 38

I 90

}«

75
(15 0 0{ 18 0 0
J 6 6 0
\990
J 9 9 0I 12 12 0
(880
I 10 10 0
j 8 8 0I 10 10 0
(660
I 8 8 0
(600
|880
( 10 10 0J800

j- 52 10 0

j "

I "

i "

I 38 0 0

4,240 0 0

'2,000 0 0

996 0 0

380 0 0

k275 0 0

195 0 C

419 0 C

ikaroa High School 7

Lshburton High School.. 4 17 23 525 0

?imaru High School 00 34 3 1,675 0 04

Vaitaki High School .. 2 26 25 11 1,120 0 0 52 0 C

)tago Boys' High School l12 143 106 3 261 254 22 8 0 0 40 0 0 m3,669 0 0 "50 0 C

)tago Girls' High School olO 74 92 171 1G3 10 8 0 0
(600

8 0 0
10 0. 0

40 0 0 i>2,259 0 0 "50 0 (

Southland High School.. O 49 28 Ib. 56\g. 21 I 72 }'- 1,325 0 0

Totals 12830 50 1224 900 681 6.1424
g. 818 2093 294 32,G34 0 0

aVisitingteachers paid b;
md janitor,£150and house, <^1 Exclusive ol housekeeper, £
lal's allowances included: or
fee.: three assistant-mistress*
625. j Two arepart-time
staff : master £50and capitat
"octor's capitation. Hector a
imployed in girls' school a]
'or the part service of two
' Inclusiveof estimated valu<

by fee
&c.

£78.
>ne mi
ses hs

3 teac!
ttion f
also h
also,) drav
ae of ]

>sor capi
cE
eli

aster has
ive boar(
hers: ca;
;ee of £2
lasresidt
to whicl
ving-mas
Rector's ■

Itatio
Jxclus
nclud
g boa]
d and
■retail
; ma:
ence.
Li sal*
sters.
capit

an are
.siveoJ
iing e:
ird ant
1resid
ker, £r t
utron, j. One
laries ■

not ti
f dril]
sfcima
i resii
lence
73,no
£100;> part
are p. Soi

iaken ac<
1-instruc
ited vali
dence in
in addit

>t includ
both wi

fc-time n
tartly ch
xcluaive
me of th

count c
ctor, an
ue of hi
i additi
biou to £
led.
ith boa
naster
large d.
! of ma
Le mast*

of in
id in<
leadli
ion tc
salar

kB
irdai
has

; these colum
elusive of esti
naster's capiti
0 salary.
:y, i E2
fcWith residei
nd residence,
board and rt

n This is a
1of boarding-
ire partlyemj

ius. ll I
iinated valne
iation.
li Exclusive

xclusiveof ca
nee. ! E

mine
esidence 011I3
1 subsidy pa
-school,
ployedin anc

Exclusive of drii
j of headmaster's
f Estimated,

i of matron, £100,
iretaker, £90,and
Exclusive of boa]
ilusive of estima
y. Some of the:
id to the Educs, with board an<
d paid by the33o;

ill-instructor
's capitation.

8Princi-
', with board,
d messenger,
i,rding-school
ited value of
masters are
lation Board
id residence
»ys' School.tation,

itron
;ers a


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

