EXTRACT FROM ELEVENTH ANNUAL REPORT OF THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION.

The high schools in operation during the year are named in the following table:—

TABLE Y.—Staff, Attendance, Fees, and Salaries at certain Secondary Schools.

	Sta	ff.	Attendance for Last Term or Quarter of 1887.						Boarders.	Annual Re				Rates paid at of Year.	
Schools.	Regular.	Visiting.a	Under 10 Years.	10 to 15.	15 to 18.	Over 18 Years.	Total (Roll).	Average Attendance.	Number of	For Ordinary Day-sehool Course.	For Board exclusive of Day-school Tuition.	Kegular S	taff.	Visiting Teachers.s	
										£ s. d	I.	. £	s. d _.	£ s. d.	
Auckland College and Grammar School	b8			86	75	5	166	149	•••	$ \begin{cases} 8 & 8 & 0 \\ 10 & 10 & 0 \end{cases} $	\{\f\} \ \cdots	°2,535	0 0	••	
Auckland Girls' High School	đв	5	2	59	50	4	115	105	••	$ \begin{cases} 8 & 8 & 0 \\ 10 & 10 & 0 \end{cases} $	1 L	d1,250 (0 0	244 10 0	
Thames High School	3	2		25	18	•••	(b. 28) (g. 15)	42	\	8 8 (• • •	850 (0 0	85 0 0	
New Plymouth High School	3			26	20	1	$\begin{cases} b. & 26 \\ g. & 21 \end{cases}$	} 36		5 5 (e750 (0 0		
Wanganui Endowed	8		4	97	45	2	148	1 46	84	$ \begin{cases} 9 & 0 & 0 \\ 12 & 0 & 0 \end{cases} $	42 0 0	1,700	0 0	••	
Wellington College	6	2	3	95	27		125	120	19	10 12 (1,705	0	75 0	
Wellington Girls' High }	8		1	60	55	7	123	113		10 12 (1,210	0 0	••	
Napier Boys' High	5		4	48	26		78	70	17	8 8 (1,140	0 0	••	
Napier Girls' High School	5	5	4	32	27	1	64	57	12	9 9 (,	860 (0 0	202 17 6	
Nelson College	4		1	27	38	11	77	f 70	26	$\left\{ \begin{array}{cccc} 8 & 10 & 0 \\ 12 & 10 & 0 \end{array} \right.$	11.50 0 1	g1,465 (0 0		
Nelson College for Girls	h4		2	4 3	21	8	74	71	12	12 12 (50 0 0	14705 (0 0	••	
Christ's College Gram-	13		5	107	86	15	213	198	75	$\begin{cases} 15 & 0 & 0 \\ 18 & 0 & 0 \end{cases}$	11 52 111 1	4,240	0 0	••	
Christehurch Boys' High	i5	4	4	59	34	2	99	94		6 6 6) ()	i2,000 (0 0	195 0 0	
School Christchurch Girls' High School	i 6	7		71	52	2	125	118		9 9 0)[996	0 0	419 0 0	
Rangiora High School	2			17	13,		$\begin{cases} b. & 25 \\ g. & 5 \end{cases}$	21		8 8 0	lí	380 (0 0	••	
Akaroa High School	1			7	5		$\begin{cases} b. & 5 \\ g. & 7 \end{cases}$	12		8 8 0	lί	k275 (0 0		
Ashburton High School	3		4	17	23		$\begin{array}{c} (b. \ 21) \\ (g. \ 23) \end{array}$	38		6 6 6	lí	525	0		
Timaru High School	7		4	5 5	34	3	$\begin{cases} b. 51 \\ g. 45 \end{cases}$	90		6 6 6	1	1,675	0 0		
Waitaki High School	4	2	2	2 6	25		$\begin{cases} b. & 45 \\ g. & 9 \end{cases}$	54	11	10 10 0	98 0 (1,120	0 0	52 0 0	
Otago Boys' High School	112	2	9	143	106	3	261	254	22	8 0 0	40 0 0	m3,669 (0 0	n50 0 0	
Otago Girls' High School	•10	1	1	74	92	4	171	163	16	8 0 0		P2,259 (0 0	ⁿ 50 0 0	
Southland High School	5		••	49	28		$\begin{cases} b. 56 \\ g. 21 \end{cases}$	} 72		8 0 0		1,325	0	••	
Totals	128	30	50	1224	900		b. 1424 g. 818	2093	294	•••		32,634	0 0		

a Visiting teachers paid by fees or capitation are not taken account of in these columns.

b Exclusive of drill-instructor and janitor, £150 and house, &c.

c Exclusive of drill-instructor, and inclusive of estimated value of headmaster's capitation.

d Exclusive of housekeeper, £78.

c Including estimated value of headmaster's capitation.

e Including estimated value of headmaster's capitation.

f Estimated.

f Exclusive of matron, £100, with board, &c.: three assistant-mistresses have board and residence in addition to salary.

f Exclusive of caretaker, £90, and messenger, £25.

i Two are part-time teachers: caretaker, £73, not included.

k With residence.

Inclusive of boarding-school staff: master £50 and capitation fee of £2; matron, £100; both with board and residence on Inclusive of estimated value of rector's capitation. Rector also has residence. One part-time master has board and residence only. Some of the masters are employed in girls' school also, to which salaries are partly charged.

n This is a subsidy paid to the Education Board and residence of the part service of two drawing-masters.

Exclusive of matron of boarding-school, £150, with board and residence p Inclusive of estimated value of Rector's capitation.

Some of the masters are partly employed in and paid by the Boys' School.

The total number of pupils of these schools, which had declined in 1886, was still further reduced in 1887. The total in December, 1885, was 2,578; in December, 1886, it was 2,358; and last December, 2,242, with an average attendance of 2,093. The amount of the salaries of the teachers, exclusive of those of visiting teachers, was £32,634.

The income of the high schools, omitting Hokitika High School, which is not in operation, and from which accounts have not yet been received, was about £50,288, including £23,772 in the form of current income from endow-